(Courtroom No.23, 2nd Floor), New Supreme Court Building, Cr
Edith Cavell & Desroches Street, Port Louis, the SALE BY LEVY
of:- DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY : A plot of land situate in the
District of Port Louis, place called ‘Grande Riviere Nord Ouest’, of
an extent of 455.05m² (four hundred and fifty five decimal zero five
square metres) and bounded according to title deed transcribed in
Vol: 5227 No.6, as follows: On the first side, by a pavement 
separating the present lot from ‘Grande Riviere Nord Ouest’ Royal
Road, on 8.00m; On the second side, by the lot herein before